Modification A to Contract #18-103

This contract modification is between BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES OF RACINE COUNTY
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and VOLUNTEER
CENTER OF RACINE COUNTY, whose principal business address is 6216 Washington Avenue,
Suite GG, Racine, Wisconsin 53408.

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018,
The Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2018
through December 31, 2018 with addition of the following:

Add account 99200000.404500 in the amount of $5,000, increasing the program
allocation total to $55,000.

Any modifications fo the total amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet {Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section lIl. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

{signed) /ﬁ &/'I;Z:vv' '- ¢ "2?—-—20(?

Prpvider's Authorized Re [esentat]ve Date

signed)_ < Y200 /(-/f_, ’ 7/&//%
7" Raglne County Human Services Director Date /

{signed) e '\iﬂ“ - Y ALY ¢

Racine County-Cergioration Counsel Date
(signed) Mdﬁ%ﬁ %\I\‘U\ "'E\g\ L'{

Racine County Finahge Diredtor ‘ Date '
(signed) - AN |

Racine County Bo ?eh irpergon Date

L) Vends e (Ml
NATHAN DELAGRAVE WE%_ Christellatins ™

CINE COUNTY EXECUTIVE Recine County Gerk 9/ ( £




#18-103 Mod A Volunteer Center of Racine County Page 18

XIl. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agree that the eligibility of individuals to receive the services purchased under this
agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

.B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services rendered by Provider and authorized by Purchaser at the contracted
amounti.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not excead the total
contracted doltar amaunt.

Estimated Estimated Method of
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate Payment

71716.008.107.404500 Volunteer Driver Program $ 50,000 N/A N/A Actuals
$9200000.404500 My Ride Trust Fund $ 5,000
Total Program $ 55,000

= 7
[Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager %}% |

s




